Childs View
Montessori School

2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule:
Montessori Program Options and Rates

Infant Schedule: Monthl;ll -I:satya.llments Monthlj -I:satya.llments
8:30 AM - 3:00 PM $1,795 $1,900
8:30 AM - 4:30 PM $2,050 $2,210
Toddler Schedule: Monthl;ll -I:satya.llments Monthlj -I:satya.llments
8:30 AM - 3:00 PM $1,715 $1,820
8:30 AM - 4:30 PM $1,940 $2,100

“Infants” are considered children 3 months through 18 months;

“Toddlers” are considered children 18-months to 36 months (3 years).

*Please note that infant and toddler tuition includes strong food experiences, gardening, cloth diapering service
and personal laundry. *5:30 care currently not available due to staffing

Primary Schedules: Monthly Installments
8:30 AM - 12:45 PM $1,250
8:30 AM - 3:00 PM $1,500
8:30 AM - 4:30 PM $1,700

*Please note that infant, toddler, primary and elementary tuition is based on an annual agreement that is divided
into 12 payments; therefore, monthly installments are not prorated or adjusted based on days of attendance.
*5:30 care currently not available due to staffing

Supplemental Care:
Early Arrival, 7:30 — 8:30am $135 per month
Additional Care & Interim Care $15 per every hour or part thereof




Holiday Interim Care (Winter and Spring Breaks):

CVMS tries to follow the local school districts’ Calendars and therefore take both a Winter
and Spring break accordingly. We do understand that many working parents are not given the
opportunity to take this time off and therefore we offer “Interim Care Camps” during these
times for an additional charge of $15 hour. We do require that at least 5 or more children are
signed up on any given date to host this option.

Additional Fees:

e $125 Application Fee to join our Waitlist for Enrollment

e $800 Deposit to hold spot in Program for 3-year Enroliment Cycle; this is refundable
upon completion of either full Toddler or Primary program and will be deducted from
the last month’s tuition installment.
$150 Annual Activity, Materials and Emergency Supply Fee for Infant and Toddler
$200 Annual Activity, Materials and Emergency Supply Fee for Primary
$40 Late Payment Fee
$40 Returned Check; NSF or Electronic Transfer Fee
$35 charge for every 15 minutes (or part thereof) after pick-up time scheduled

Discounts & Other Important Fiduciary Information:

e 3% discount on annual tuition rate if paid in full by September 1, 2024; families must
request invoice for this no later than August 15, 2024.

e 10% discount available for additional children enrolled full time from same family;
discount applied to base tuition of eldest child(ren).

e Annual tuition remains the same regardless of illness’, extended vacations, holidays
and extended and/or unexpected weather events and/or closures.

e Families are expected to contribute a minimum of 20 participation hours a year, attend
school events, attend all parent events, quarterly connection events, fundraisers as
well as parent-teacher conferences.

e 60-day written notice required for change in schedule request; requests are not
guaranteed however often can be accommodated.

e Withdrawing a child before terms of agreement are met, forfeits deposit. A minimum
60-day notice is required, and installment payments paid through end of the 60 days.
This policy will not be waived.

¢ In the event of a school closure, all CVMS classes will move to a distance learning
experiences and tuition will remain the same. For any closures that extend beyond 10
consecutive days, fiduciary considerations will be taken based on circumstance,
mandates and projections. Families should always anticipate paying the full annual
tuition despite the many variables a year can bring.

e Beginning September 2025, there will no longer be a price difference between 4- and
5-day attendance for infants and toddlers, as our operational expenses remain the
same despite the amount of days a family attends.



